<u>.                                    </u>	
į	
_	
-	
_	
-	
_	
$\exists$	
_	
!	
i	
i	
_	
26)	
nt)	
<b>y</b>	
_	
7	
-+	
- 1	
עברע עבומוות ומגדי	
5	
این	
רוברע ויפות	

1813.65137; 65138; 62683

	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	03-22-2	2001	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼			Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner		1M B(1)1 (MW). WIR! (MB)	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	1016436	" "ROURD GURL GA	Areas of receiving party(ies): icky Clarke Limited	
,	Kasmare Limited	_	'3me:		
	3-1-01			ess: 130 Mount Street	
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Association  Kit Limited Partnership	City:Lone	don State: ZIP: and W1Y 5HA	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No		Associati General	on	
	Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	☐ Merger	네 Limited F	Partnershipon-State	
	Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not designation is attac	omiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ched:	
	Execution Date: <u>December</u>	7. 2000		t be a separate document from Assignment) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
	Application number(s) or registrat     Trademark Application No.(s)	tion number(s):	B. Trad	emark registration No.(s)	
	75/907;243			27,434 55,745	
	•	Additional numbers at	 tached? □ Yes XIII	No	
	5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	om correspondence	6 Total number	of applications and wolved:	
	Name:		7. Total fee (37	120.00 CFR 3.41):\$	
			🙀 Enclosed		
-	300 S W	acker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:		
•	Street Address:	acker brive			
		e: IL <b>ZIP</b> : 60606	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
03/21/2001 01 FC:481 02 FC:484	40.00 OP 50.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Lawrence J. Crain	belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and d	correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	Name of Person Signing	-(-)a	Signature Signature	Man FEB 26, 2001 Date mber of pages comprising cover sheet: 4	
<u> </u>			79.00 110		
-	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			00.05	
	Do not detach this portion		•	\$3120	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments				
				demarks 000 LAH2 000 und Total	
	document to be recorded, and completing and review	including time for review ving the sample cover she	eet is estimated twing the document	demarks  o average about 30 minutes per multiple of the data needed, make regarding this burden estimates stems, PK2-1000C, Washington	
	D.C. 20231, and to the Off Washington, D.C. 20503	fice of Management and B	Budget, Paperwor	Reduction Project (0651-001 Fig.   TRADEMARK	

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## TRADEMARK AP



03-01-2001

# U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF

In Re U.S. Trademark Application		) I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as FIRST-CLASS may	
Applicant:	Nicky Clarke Limited	in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on this date.	
Serial No.:	75/907,243	2/26/01 Vaurena Mai	
Filed:	February 1, 2000	Date Attorney for Applicant  F-CLASS.WCM Appr. February 20, 1998	
Mark:	NC LOGO		
Intl. Classes:	3,9 and 11		
Law Office:	110	) )	
Examining A	attorney: Amy C. Page	)	
Assistant Co.	mmissioner for Trademarks		

# **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd., whose postal address is 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500, Chicago, Illinois 60606, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

NICKY QLARKE LIMITED

Date By: Lesley Anne GALE CLARKE Title: Company Director

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

T	4	$\sim$

HARRI ARRI HAR BURI DDA HAR ARRI ARRI DA DA

WHEREAS, <u>KASMARE LIMITED</u>	_, located	and	doi
130 Mount Street London WIV 5HA			

03-01-2001

U.Ş. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is the owner of the follow

now registered and/or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration NoDate of RegistrationNICKY CLARKE2027434December 31, 1996HAIROMATHERAPY2055745April 22, 1997TrademarkApplication NoFiling DateNC Logo75/907243February 1, 2000

WHEREAS, Nicky Clarke Limited, located and doing business at 130 Mount Street, London, W1Y 5HA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the rights in the United States to said trademark(s) and the above-noted registration(s) and/or application(s) therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks in the United States and the aforesaid registration(s) thereof and/or application(s) therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark(s).

ASSIGNEE hereby appoints the following attorneys, all member of the Bar of the State of Illinois and all members of Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd., 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, 300 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, its attorneys, each with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application for registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration or renewal thereof: Roger D. Greer, Patrick G. Burns, Lawrence J. Crain, Steven P. Fallon James K. Folker, B. Joe Kim, Jonathan D. Feuchtwang, Joel H. Bootzin.

ASSIGNOR: Kasmare Limited

By:

Name:

Lesley Anne GALE CLARKE

Title:

Managing Director

Date:

7th DECEMBER 2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0943

# 

03-01-2001

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMA

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

rucky Clarko Ellintoa	In re Application of:		) I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with
Serial No.: 75/907,243   ) 22202-3513, on this date.   )		Nicky Clarke Limited	) the United States Postal Service as FIRST-CLASS mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner
Mark: NC LOGO  Intl. Classes: 3, 9 and 11  Law Office: 110  Date Attorney for Applicant  Appr. February 20, 1998  Attorney for Applicant  Date Date Attorney for Applicant  Date Date Attorney for Applicant  Date Date Date Attorney for Applicant  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Serial No.:	75/907,243	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Intl. Classes: 3, 9 and 11 )  Law Office: 110 )	Filed:	February 1, 2000	Date Attorney for Applicant
Law Office: 110	Mark:	NC LOGO	
)	Intl. Classes:	3, 9 and 11	)
Examiner: Amy C. Page )	Law Office:	110	
	Examiner:	Amy C. Page	)

## **CHANGE OF MAILING ADDRESS**

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Please direct all future correspondence for this application as follows:

Lawrence J. Crain, Esq. Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. 300 S. Wacker Drive - Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 Tel.: (312) 360-0080

Respectfully submitted,

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

February 26, 2001

300 S. Wacker Drive - Suite 2500

Chicago, Illinois 60606 Tel.: (312) 360-0080

Fax.: (312) 360-9315

RECORDED: 03/01/2001

Attorney for Applicant

Lawrence J. Crain

TRADEMARK REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0944